
Fairland Middle School / High School 
 Contact Information 

 
Adkinson, Jacob jadkinson@ppsowls.com Vo-Ag 
Alexander, Jordan jalexander@fpsowls.com MS/HS Math/Coach 
Bartley, Jana jbartley@fpsowls.com HS Math 
Bland, Aaron abland@fpsowls.com HS Social Studies/Coach 
Brixey, Deb dbrixey@fpsowls.com MS Athletics 
Cain, Beth bcain@fpsowls.com MS Social Studies 
Chaney, Stephanie schaney@fpsowls.com MS Science 
Dushane, Mary mdushane@fpsowls.com Personal Dev, Math/Fin 
Goins, Justin jgoins@fpsowls.com Athletic Director/Coach 
Goins, Laura lgoins@fpsowls.com Reading Specialist 
Green, Marianne mgreen@fpsowls.com Special Education 
Heffley, Russ rheffley@fpsowls.com Technology Director 
Hampton, David dhampton@fpsowls.com 8th Science 
Heilig, Andrea aheilig@fpsowls.com Art 
Homan, Jessica jhoman@fpsowls.com 8th Grade English 
Johnson, Jennifer jenniferjohnson@fpsowls.com​  HS English 
Johnson, Michelle mjohnson@fpsowls.com Math Lab/Counselor 
Killion, Kelly kkillion@fpsowls.com MS English 
Kline, Jeni jkline@fpsowls.com Pre Algebra/Coach 
Marshall, Kent kmarshall@fpsowls.com Reading Lab/Coach 
Phariss, Nancy nphariss@fpsowls.com Math Lab/MS SPED 
Rector, Jay jrector@fpsowls.com HS Special Education 
Ross, Chad cross@fpsowls.com MS Math/Coach 
Schertz, Josh jschertz@fpsowls.com PE/Coach 
Shaw, Carla cshaw@fpsowls.com HS Sciences 
Stelle, Jon jstelle@fpsowls.com 7th Keyboarding 
Sturgeon, Ed esturgeon@fpsowls.com MS Band/Vocal 
White, Levi lwhite@fpsowls.com Spanish/Social Studies 
 
Johnson, Jerry jjohnson@fpsowls.com MS Principal  
Stepp, Hannah hstepp@fpsowls.com MS/HS Secretary 
 
School Phone: 918-676-3246 
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To sign up for a weekly activities report and Shout Outs, send your email address 
with a request to ​jjohnson@fpsowls.com 
 
To follow your child’s classroom progress online, contact the school secretary, 
Mrs. Hannah Stepp and she will give you a password that allows you to do so. 
 
Visit the Fairland Schools website at ​www.fairlandowls.com​ to see the student 
handbook and other resources available. 
 
Follow Fairland Schools on Facebook. 
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